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    Cash         

--------------   
 

 
 Investments     

--------------   
 

   Cash and 
  Investments 

--------------- 
 

Treasurer Funds 
  Treasurer Accounts 
       General Fund -113,618,051.01 238,996,251.97 125,378,200.96 
       FICA 1,957,387.35 0.00 1,957,387.35 
       IMRF 712,845.91 0.00 712,845.91 
       Liability Insurance 16,923,202.92 6,000,000.00 22,923,202.92 
       Veterans Assistance Commission 265,655.54 0.00 265,655.54 
       Long Term Capital -4,905,391.59 0.00 -4,905,391.59 
       Health Department 21,321,691.53 0.00 21,321,691.53 
       Stormwater Management -951,668.07 0.00 -951,668.07 
       Division of Transportation -191,750.16 0.00 -191,750.16 
       Hulse Detention Center 1,204,969.29 0.00 1,204,969.29 
       Winchester House 2,396,763.06 0.00 2,396,763.06 
       Tuberculosis Clinic 329,821.68 0.00 329,821.68 
       Bridge Tax 4,219,609.27 0.00 4,219,609.27 
       Matching Tax 11,072,743.26 0.00 11,072,743.26 
       Probation Services Fee 4,104,724.79 0.00 4,104,724.79 
       Law Library 302,176.76 0.00 302,176.76 
       Transportation Safety Highway Hire-Back Fund 200,232.95 0.00 200,232.95 
       Children's Waiting Room Fund 271,300.21 0.00 271,300.21 
       Neutral Site Custody Exchange Fee 328,862.94 0.00 328,862.94 
       Court Automation 2,148,422.43 0.00 2,148,422.43 
       Circuit Clerk Electronic Citation Fund 999,281.22 0.00 999,281.22 
       Court Document Storage 3,002,399.51 0.00 3,002,399.51 
       Recorder Automation 2,629,734.20 0.00 2,629,734.20 
       Vital Records Automation 117,365.24 0.00 117,365.24 
       GIS Automation Fee 1,560,292.12 0.00 1,560,292.12 
       State's Attorney Records Automation 392,920.47 0.00 392,920.47 
       Public Defender Records 1,662.35 0.00 1,662.35 
       Tax Sale Automation Fees 722,332.83 0.00 722,332.83 
       Coroner Fees 66,812.31 0.00 66,812.31 
       Motor Fuel Tax 16,732,951.41 12,000,000.00 28,732,951.41 
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       1/4% Sales Tax for Transportation and Public Safety 87,272,683.75 0.00 87,272,683.75 
       Solid Waste Management Tax 1,543,223.96 0.00 1,543,223.96 
       Special Svc Area #8 Loon Lake 31,944.46 0.00 31,944.46 
       Special Svc Area #9 NEFPA 0.00 0.00 0.00 
       Special Service Area #12 Woods of Ivanhoe 110,491.33 0.00 110,491.33 
       Special Service Area #13 Spencer Highlands 2007A Construction Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 
       Special Service Area #13 Spencer Highlands 2007B Construction Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 
       Special Service Area #17 Construction 54,944.60 0.00 54,944.60 
       2008 GO Bonds -396,107.59 0.00 -396,107.59 
       2010A Taxable GO Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 
       2011A Tax Exempt GO Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 
       2001 GO Refunding Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 
       2013 A Road Construction Bonds 6,561,129.37 0.00 6,561,129.37 
       2015 GO Alternate Bond -1,459,362.37 0.00 -1,459,362.37 
       2019 GO Refunding Bond 1,436,673.79 0.00 1,436,673.79 
       ETS Bond Series 2003 0.00 0.00 0.00 
       2005 GO Refunding Bonds 127,113.59 0.00 127,113.59 
       Special Svc Area #6 Krisview 0.00 0.00 0.00 
       Special Svc Area #7 Woodbine 0.00 0.00 0.00 
       Special Svc Area #10 North Hills 2,190.07 0.00 2,190.07 
       Special Service Area #13 Tax Exempt 2007A Spencer Highlands, Elmcrest Construction 
Proceeds 155,285.69 0.00 155,285.69 
       Special Service Area #13 Taxable 2007B Spencer Highlands, Elmcrest Construction 
Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 
       Special Service Area #16 5,956,844.13 0.00 5,956,844.13 
       2008 Bond Construction Projects 0.31 0.00 0.31 
       2010A Bond Road Construction Projects 70,811.31 0.00 70,811.31 
       2011A Tax Exempt GO Bonds Road Construction Projects 0.00 0.00 0.00 
       County Radio System 0.00 0.00 0.00 
       2015 GO Alternate Bond Construction Project 1,440,293.33 0.00 1,440,293.33 
       Special Service Area #16 Construction 2,463,721.53 0.00 2,463,721.53 
       Health, Life & Dental Insurance 13,283,099.23 0.00 13,283,099.23 
       Public Works -709,872.51 0.00 -709,872.51 
       Public Works Fund 10,707,099.37 69,367,000.00 80,074,099.37 
       Northern Lake County Lake Michigan Water Planning Group 90,537.30 0.00 90,537.30 
       Lake County Tax Sale Account 1,774,310.82 0.00 1,774,310.82 
       Township Motor Fuel Tax 1,532,483.25 0.00 1,532,483.25 
       Treasurer Agency Fund 2,140,279.26 0.00 2,140,279.26 
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       Sheriff's Asset Forfeiture Fund 868,943.70 0.00 868,943.70 
       Sheriff's Agency Funds 3,364,077.98 0.00 3,364,077.98 
       Flexible Spending Account -653,686.14 0.00 -653,686.14 
       Lake County Tax Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 
       HUD Grants -53,963.16 0.00 -53,963.16 
       CARES Act Fund 59,488,247.45 61,539,986.20 121,028,233.65 
       Workforce Development 67,562.94 0.00 67,562.94 
       Asset Forfeiture Account 346,206.13 0.00 346,206.13 
       Money Laundering Forfeiture Fund 59,444.83 0.00 59,444.83 
       Video Gaming -224,699.39 0.00 -224,699.39 
       Computer Fraud Forfeitures 64,799.91 0.00 64,799.91 
       Regional 911 Work Group 112,862.33 0.00 112,862.33 
       Des Plaines River Watershed Workgroup 204,301.19 0.00 204,301.19 
       North Branch Chicago River Watershed Group 134,184.37 0.00 134,184.37 
       Environmental Defense Fund 133,909.09 0.00 133,909.09 
       Contributions Fund 184,272.81 0.00 184,272.81 
       Lake County ETSB 8,934,703.84 1,000,000.00 9,934,703.84 
       SWALCO - Solid Waste Program 356,745.97 1,600,000.00 1,956,745.97 
       SWALCO Capital Replacement Fund 254,602.00 0.00 254,602.00 
       Education Grants 9,903.03 0.00 9,903.03 
 
 --------------- -------------- --------------- 
Cash and Investment Balances by Fund 182,161,537.58 390,503,238.17 572,664,775.75 
 =============== ============== =============== 
 
 
 
 
 
       First Midwest - Treasurer 45,768,003.45 0.00 45,768,003.45 
       FMW Treasurer - ACH Transfers -608,324.69 0.00 -608,324.69 
       PMA iPrime 69,061,259.44 0.00 69,061,259.44 
       Credit Card 420,198.58 0.00 420,198.58 
       IMET - Unrestricted 99,644.33 0.00 99,644.33 
       IMET - Restricted 96,464.21 0.00 96,464.21 
       Payroll 53,857.70 0.00 53,857.70 
       First Midwest -  Public Works 10,707,099.37 0.00 10,707,099.37 
       First Midwest Bank  - DRWW 337,296.94 0.00 337,296.94 

http://xdo.us.oracle.com/images/oracle.gif


General Ledger Lake County Treasurer Cash and 
Investment Account 

Lake County 
Current Period: Jul-20 

Date: 03-FEB-2022 14:34:37 
Page: 4 of 4 

 
 

 

 

  Currency: USD 
  No specific Ledger requested  
 
 
 

       First Midwest Bank  - NBCRW Group 212,568.07 0.00 212,568.07 
       First Midwest Bank SSA 16 EIPA 5,532,743.20 0.00 5,532,743.20 
       Liquidity Reserve 28,013,322.89 0.00 28,013,322.89 
       Charter One Bank 0.00 0.00 0.00 
       2010A Bond Construction Fund - Associated Bank 0.00 0.00 0.00 
       Amalgamated Bank 733,500.27 0.00 733,500.27 
       First Bank of Highland Park 1,436,799.33 0.00 1,436,799.33 
       2011A Bond Construction Fund - Associated Bank 19,905,604.35 0.00 19,905,604.35 
       Inland Bank 325,308.73 0.00 325,308.73 
       US Bank Cash 66,191.41 0.00 66,191.41 
 
 _______________ ______________ _______________ 
Total Treasurer's Cash 182,161,537.58 0.00 182,161,537.58 
 _______________ ______________ _______________ 
 
Total Investments 0.00 390,503,238.17 390,503,238.17 
 
 _______________ ______________ _______________ 
Total Cash and Investments 182,161,537.58 390,503,238.17 572,664,775.75 
 =============== ============== =============== 
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